Hydraulically Actuated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valves
HVX-Series
page 1 www.chalwyn.com
Overview
Features & Benefits
• Suitable for hazardous and non-hazardous
 area applications
• Installation flexibility with basic flange

HAX-314 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-319 102 (4)
How to Order
127mm (5”) Bore Valves
Adaptor
Part Number
To Suit Hose Bore
mm (inches)
HAX-501 89 (3 1/2)
HAX-503 95 (3 3/4)
HAX-505 102 (4)
HAX-507 108  (4 1/4)
HAX-509 114  (4 1/2)
HAX-511 121  (4 3/4)
HAX-513 127  (5)
HAX-518 140  (5 1/2)
HAX-523 152  (6)
Specifications
Standard materials Valve body and disc Hard anodized aluminum
  with PTFE coating
 Spindles and mechanisms 316 stainless steel
Net weight Product weight 2 kg (4.0 lbs)
(including actuator) Shipping weight TBA
Intake air
temperature range Standard valve -30°C to 150°C  -22°F to 302°F
Ambient air
temperature range Standard valve -30°C to 60°C  -22°F to 140°F
Pressure to hold open Min Max 120 psi  1.4 bar
Hydraulically Actuated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valves
HVX-Series
page 3 www.chalwyn.com
Select the required length of the manual shut down cable from the table below. Alternative lengths
may be available on request. Also order start/stop handle RLX-100.
Assembly
Part No.
Length
(meters)
CHW-100 1
CHW-200 2
CHW-250 2.5
CHW-300 3
Valve
Model
Nominal
Bore
Diameter
A B B1 C1 C2
min & max
mm in mm in mm in mm in mm in
HVX-300 76 (3”) 214 8.4 112 4.4 144 5.7 37.5 1.5 82.5 to 112.5 3.2 to 4.4
HVX-500 127 (5”) 270 10.6 167 6.6 172 6.8 45.5 1.8 102.0 to 157.5 4.0 to 6.2
Dimensions
Illustration based on HVX-300
Hydraulically Actuated Diesel Engine Shutdown Valves
HVX-Series
page 4 www.chalwyn.com
Europe, Middle East and Africa
AMOT - England
Tel +44 (0) 1284 762222
Fax +44 (0) 1284 760256
AMOT - Germany
Tel +49 (0) 40 8537 1298
Fax +49 (0) 40 8537 1331
Asia Pacific
AMOT - China
Tel +86 21 6279 7700
Fax +86 21 5237 8560
AMOT - Singapore
Tel +65 6408 6265
Fax +65 6293 3307